

3

7

8

9

10

11

12

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 655

March 6, 2014 - Offered by Senator LAZICH.

_	A			-		0 11
1	At the	Incations	indicated	amond	the hill	as follows:
L		iocamons	mulcalcu.	amena		as itilitys.

- 2 **1.** Page 7, line 7: delete "\$500" and substitute "\$300".
  - **2.** Page 7, line 16: delete "\$1,000" and substitute "\$300".
- **3.** Page 9, line 13: delete "\$500" and substitute "\$300".
- **4.** Page 9, line 16: delete "\$1,000" and substitute "\$300".
- **5.** Page 10, line 13: delete "\$500" and substitute "\$300".
  - **6.** Page 10, line 16: delete "<u>\$1,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$300</u>".
    - **7.** Page 13, line 3: after "number;" insert "by sending a text message to the individual or organization at the last-known cellular telephone number or pager number capable of receiving text messages; by sending a facsimile transmission to the individual or organization at the last-known facsimile transmission number;".
      - **8.** Page 15, line 18: delete "<u>not</u>".

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

<b>9.</b>	Page 16,	line 1: after	"requirement,"	'insert "not"
-----------	----------	---------------	----------------	---------------

- **10.** Page 16, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 17, line 2, and substitute:
  - "Section 21m. 11.38 (1) (a) 3. of the statutes is amended to read:
  - 11.38 (1) (a) 3. No corporation or association specified in subd. 1. may <u>annually</u> expend more than a combined total of \$500 annually for solicitation of contributions to a fund established under subd. 2. or to a conduit <u>more than the greater of \$20,000</u> or 20 percent of the amount of contributions in the previous year to the fund established under subd. 2. or to a conduit.".
- 11. Page 17, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 18, line 2.

12 (END)